

## Charles Dennen Elected President of the South Jersey Young Professionals Association

## **Press Releases**

05.09.2024

Archer is pleased to announce that Charles J. Dennen, a partner in the firm's Environmental Law Group, was recently elected to serve as President of the South Jersey Young Professionals Association (SJYPA) for a one-year term. Charlie has been serving on SJYPA's Board of Trustees for 4 years, and previously served on the SJYPA Advisory Board.

The South Jersey Young Professionals Association is South Jersey's largest organization of charitable young professionals, ages 21-45, serving the needs of the South Jersey community by supporting local charities through donations. The financial gifts SJYPA presents to selected organizations are from their event proceeds. With every charitable event that SJYPA brings to South Jersey, a need is met.

Charlie, a graduate of Rutgers University School of Law, focuses his practice on all areas of toxic tort and environmental law. He represents clients in complex environmental matters, as well as civil and administrative litigation. Also active with the Special Olympics of New Jersey, Charlie serves on the organization's Garden State Unified Classic Planning Committee. He also serves on the Rutgers Law Alumni Association Board, and is a member of the Camden County Bar Association and the Chamber of Commerce of Southern New Jersey.

## **About Archer**

For over 95 years, Archer & Greiner has been providing full-service litigation and transactional legal services to clients ranging from Fortune 100 corporations and small and middle-market companies, to closely-held and family-owned businesses. Our 175 attorneys span nine offices serving clients' interests across a wide range of industries. As a full-service firm, we draw on the strength of all our practices and multidisciplinary teams. This collaboration ensures that our clients receive complete, coordinated and comprehensive counsel in every area of the law that impacts their businesses.

## **Related People**



Charles J. Dennen

Partner

cdennen@archerlaw.com

**6** 856.673.3932

© 2024 Archer & Greiner, P.C. All rights reserved.

